KASSON TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC SPECIAL MEETING MONDAY, MAY 8, 2023; 7:00 pm

Meeting to be held at: Solon Township Hall 9191 S. Kasson Street, Cedar, MI 49621

In accordance with the requirements of the Michigan Planning Enabling Act, Public Act 33 of 2008, and related amendments, this is notice that the Kasson Township Planning Commission will hold a Special Meeting regarding the Special Use Permit submitted under Section 7.15 "Other Special Uses" in the Kasson Township Zoning Ordinance for an Enduro Motorcycle Race. The Public Hearing in this matter was held on Monday, April 17, 2023. During the Special Meeting, the Findings of Fact will be discussed. This event will be held on property that is currently zoned Forested. The tax parcel numbers include: 45-007-024-001-10, 45-007-024- 005-00, 45-007-024-004-30, 45-007-024-004-20 and 45-007-024-004-00; these parcels are located at the northeast corner of East Kasson Road and South Bright Road.

For additional information, questions or to submit written comments, please contact the Kasson Township Zoning Administrator, PO Box 226, Lake Leelanau, MI 49653; or call 231-360-2557; or email staff@allpermits.com.

Timothy A. Cypher, Kasson Township Zoning Administrator

Meeting to be held at: Solon Township Hall 9191 S. Kasson Street, Cedar, MI 49621